
3GPP TSG-SA5 Meeting #98 
S5-146298
San Francisco, US, 17-21 November 2014










revision of S5-146216
	CR-Form-v11.1

	CHANGE REQUEST

	

	
	       32.297
	CR
	       0018
	rev
	2
	Current version:
	12.1.0
	

	

	For HELP on using this form: comprehensive instructions can be found at 
http://www.3gpp.org/Change-Requests.

	


	Proposed change affects:
	UICC apps
	
	ME
	
	Radio Access Network
	
	Core Network
	X


	

	Title:

	Additional corrections for removal of I-WLAN solution

	
	

	Source to WG:
	Alcatel-Lucent, Nokia Networks

	Source to TSG:
	S5

	
	

	Work item code:
	CH12
	
	Date:
	2014-11-19

	
	
	
	
	

	Category:
	F
	
	Release:
	Rel-12

	
	Use one of the following categories:
F  (correction)
A  (mirror corresponding to a change in an earlier release)
B  (addition of feature), 
C  (functional modification of feature)
D  (editorial modification)

Detailed explanations of the above categories can
be found in 3GPP TR 21.900.
	Use one of the following releases:
Rel-8
(Release 8)
Rel-9
(Release 9)
Rel-10
(Release 10)
Rel-11
(Release 11)
Rel-12
(Release 12)
Rel-13
(Release 13)
Rel-14
(Release 14)

	
	

	Reason for change:
	SA#65 agreed to discontinue use for I-WLAN solution, and CR#016 was agreed from SA5#96 to remove references to TS 32.252, but this TS 32.252 is still referenced as a possible TS number for Rel-12 in fields of CDR header.  

	
	

	Summary of change:
	Remove row associated to TS 32.252 in “TS number” and indicated value 8 is discontinued from Rel-12

	
	

	Consequences if not approved:
	Inconsistancy can lead to misunderstanding of applicability of I-WLAN solution.

	
	

	Clauses affected:
	6.1.2.5 

	
	

	
	Y
	N
	
	

	Other specs
	
	X
	 Other core specifications

	

	affected:
	
	X
	 Test specifications
	

	(show related CRs)
	
	X
	 O&M Specifications
	

	
	

	Other comments:
	


	First change


6.1.2.5
TS number

This five bit field contains a binary value that identifies the number of the TS associated to the domain CDRs encoding according to table 6.1.2.5.1:

Table 6.1.2.5.1: "TS number" identifier

	"TS number" identifier

(5 bits)
	TS number

	0
	32.005

	1
	32.015

	2
	32.205

	3
	32.215

	4
	32.225

	5
	32.235

	6
	32.250

	7
	32.251

	
	

	9
	32.260

	10
	32.270

	11
	32.271

	12
	32.272

	13
	32.273

	14
	32.275

	15
	32.274

	NOTE 1:
16-31 are for future use.
NOTE 2:
8 is discontinued in Release 12.
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